Y

\I

N4
T} )

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
May 24, 2021 Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
“ This Department

Republic of the Philippines
» DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA

Reference 2
Number: IX H W@
Frolsct P00550807MN

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 May 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer Rey F. Janolino,
Zamboanga Sibugay 1% District engineering Office for the modification of the project

under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original |

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300116203740000
Project ID: POO550807MN
Local Program -|
Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction /
Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of g@

Infrastructure including Local Projects
vement of Road, Barangay Talamimi - mm_\@

Local Program -

Local Projects

Improvement of R

\\

Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair /
_Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including

- Barangay Talamimi - Barangay Talairan

<~

“ Justification:

alairan Road, Buug, Zamboanga Sibugay Road, B 0anga Sibugay .
Type of Work/ . - Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
némN CW1 -
Constuction of | P 5,790,000.00/ | p57 900,000.00 | CONSUULTOR | o 568,327,402/ | £57,900,000.00
CoriCrete Road lane km Co lane km =
10.0 lane km b { 7430 lane km ane km &m
- _ -] V.1
|
EAO - £ 2,100,000.00 EAO ..‘ [Fe m \ £2,100,000.00
_ Total: | P60,000,000.00 Total: | P60,000,000.00 |,

Decrease in physical target/ increase in unit cost due to the following;

e The increased in the unit cost was due to the huge amount of Earthworks and inclusion of
Drainage and Slope Protection Structures which constituted 11. LNo\o (P 6,613,
16.26% (P 9,417,117.83), respectively of the total project cost.

« Removal of huge <o_c3m of Item 102(2) Surplus Common Excavation and replace it with Item
104(1)a Embankment from Roadway Excavation to stabilize the base foundation.

« Construction of slope protection is included to prevent the road embankment from scouring/

erosion.

Engineering Design (DED) and plans.

-

e

¢

418.13) and

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

_ (CAPPRO ISAPPROVED:
§ Y «‘

MARK A. VILLAR~ ~—

Secretary ’

Department of Public Works and Highways
Oftice of the Secretary

IIET

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP WIN1E02713




